


 CARRETERAS AFORADAS 
 Num. CARRETERA 
 INDICE  
 1 EL SUSPIRO - TENOSIQUE 
 2 MALPASO - EL BELLOTE 
 3 ZAPATERO - T. C. (JALAPA - JONUTA) 
 4 BENEMERITO DE LAS AMERICAS - PALENQUE 
 5 CATAZAJA - T. C. (TUXTLA GTZ. - CD. CUAUHTEMOC) 
 6 CHIAPA DE CORZO - AMATENANGO DEL VALLE 
 7 ENT. JARITAS - CIUDAD HIDALGO 
 8 LAS CRUCES - ARRIAGA 
 9 T. C. (CHIAPA DE CORZO - AMATENANGO DEL VALLE) - COMITAN 
 10 TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - ANGOSTURA 
 11 ESTACION PALENQUE - LA LIBERTAD 
 12 HUIXTLA - EL JOCOTE 
 13 INDEPENDENCIA - BUENOS AIRES 
 14 LA TRINITARIA - BENEMERITO DE LAS AMERICAS 
 15 LAS LIMAS - REVOLUCION MEXICANA 
 16 LIBRAMIENTO DE OCOZOCOAUTLA 
 17 LIBRAMIENTO SUR DE TUXTLA GUTIERREZ 
 18 OCOSINGO - COMITAN 
 19 OCOZOCOAUTLA - ENT. EL SABINO 
 20 OCOZOCOAUTLA - REVOLUCION MEXICANA 
 21 PUERTO CAFE - SAN CRISTOBAL DE LAS CASAS 
 22 RAMAL A CD. HIDALGO 
 23 RAMAL A HUEHUETAN 
 24 RAMAL A LA GLORIA 
 25 RAMAL A MAZATAN 
 26 RAMAL A PAREDON 
 27 RAMAL A PUERTO ARISTA 
 28 RAMAL A UNION JUAREZ 
 29 RAMAL ZONA ARQUEOLOGICA " BONAMPAK " 
 30 RAMAL ZONA ARQUEOLOGICA " PALENQUE " 
 31 TAPACHULA - NUEVA ALEMANIA 
 32 TAPACHULA - PUERTO MADERO 
 33 TEMO - TILA 
 34 TERAN - CHICOASEN 
 35 SANTA ISABEL - T. C. (OCOZOCOAUTLA - REVOLUCION MEXICANA) 
 36 TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - CD. CUAUHTEMOC 
 37 TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - SAN CRISTOBAL DE LAS CASAS (CUOTA) 
 38 TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - PORTILLO ZARAGOZA 
 39 T. C. (EL SUSPIRO - TENOSIQUE) - LA LIBERTAD 
 40 LAS CHOAPAS - OCOZOCOAUTLA (CUOTA) 
 41 GREGORIO MENDEZ MAGAÑA - REFORMA DE OCAMPO 
 42 PASO DE CUNDUACAN - ESTACION JUAREZ 
 43 RAMAL A SALTO DEL AGUA 
 44 TAPANATEPEC - TALISMAN 
 45 TAPANATEPEC - TUXTLA GUTIERREZ 
 46 VILLAHERMOSA - ESCOPETAZO 
 47 VILLAHERMOSA - FRANCISCO ESCARCEGA 



C H I A P A S

EL SUSPIRO - TENOSIQUE

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00276 RUTA : MEX-203 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

1

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00ENT. EL SUSPIRO 3 0 4176 79.0 3.4 6.3 4.4 2.0 3.3 0.0 1.6 79 3 18 0.089 0.501
  8.00LIM. EDOS. TERM. CHIS. PPIA. TAB. 0 0
  8.61EMILIANO ZAPATA 3 0 4026 82.6 3.1 6.9 3.6 2.0 0.7 0.0 1.1 83 3 14 0.098 0.502
 12.10T. DER. LA LIBERTAD 3 0 2046 82.1 4.7 6.7 3.1 1.4 1.1 0.0 0.9 82 5 13 0.092 0.500
 32.60T. IZQ. BALANCAN 1 0 1885 79.6 7.0 7.3 3.7 1.5 0.8 0.0 0.1 80 7 13 0.092 0.502
 32.60T. IZQ. BALANCAN 3 0 1601 77.2 6.5 8.0 5.2 1.3 1.0 0.0 0.8 77 7 16 0.087 0.501
 53.00ESTACION ZAPATA 1 0 1229 75.3 7.2 8.6 4.9 1.8 1.7 0.0 0.5 75 7 18 0.116 0.502
 53.00ESTACION ZAPATA 3 0 1328 76.4 5.2 9.9 3.4 1.8 1.3 0.0 2.0 77 5 18 0.109 0.501
 75.30TENOSIQUE 0 0

MALPASO - EL BELLOTE

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00137 RUTA : MEX-187 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

2

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00PRESA MALPASO 0 0
 43.99LIM. EDOS. TERM. CHIS. PPIA. TAB. 0 0
 44.59LIM. EDOS. TERM. TAB. PPIA. CHIS. 0 0
 45.26LIM. EDOS. TERM. CHIS. PPIA. TAB. 0 0
 45.63LIM. EDOS. TERM. TAB. PPIA. CHIS. 0 0
 55.04LIM. EDOS. TERM. CHIS. PPIA. TAB. 0 0
 70.12MACABIL (LA ESTRELLA) 1 0 1774 70.5 9.2 7.6 5.9 4.1 2.1 0.0 0.6 71 9 20 0.078 0.500
 75.69ESTACION CHONTALPA 1 0 2169 76.9 8.2 8.2 2.2 1.1 0.3 0.0 3.1 77 8 15 0.073 0.507
 75.69ESTACION CHONTALPA 3 0 2855 77.7 9.5 7.9 1.4 0.7 0.9 0.0 1.9 77 10 13 0.085 0.500
 90.49T. IZQ. FRANCISCO RUEDA 1 0 3115 80.8 6.0 5.4 2.7 1.4 1.3 0.0 2.4 81 6 13 0.084 0.504
 90.49T. IZQ. FRANCISCO RUEDA 3 0 4605 82.5 3.5 5.7 3.2 1.5 1.3 0.5 1.8 82 4 14 0.085 0.508
 98.03HUIMANGUILLO 1 0 6830 73.9 10.2 7.3 2.1 2.4 2.2 0.0 1.9 74 10 16 0.069 0.501
 98.03HUIMANGUILLO 3 0 7148 61.0 14.9 11.0 9.1 2.2 0.4 0.0 1.4 61 15 24 0.081 0.500
117.60CARDENAS 1 0 10063 75.4 9.0 6.1 5.2 1.8 1.0 0.0 1.5 75 9 16 0.061 0.500
117.60CARDENAS 3 0 10052 60.2 15.1 13.0 5.9 3.9 1.0 0.0 0.9 60 15 25 0.069 0.503
134.70TULIPAN 3 0 7528 78.2 5.2 7.0 3.4 2.1 1.8 0.0 2.3 78 5 17 0.075 0.500
141.70T. DER. CUNDUACAN 1 0 6202 80.9 5.0 6.9 2.8 1.4 1.5 0.0 1.5 81 5 14 0.085 0.502
141.70T. DER. CUNDUACAN 3 0 6587 78.9 5.6 6.9 3.0 1.9 1.5 0.9 1.3 78 6 16 0.077 0.504
153.50T. DER. JALPA 1 0 7637 75.3 7.7 9.9 3.5 0.8 1.0 0.7 1.1 75 8 17 0.074 0.500
153.50T. DER. JALPA 3 0 8753 74.4 10.1 9.1 3.7 0.9 0.7 0.6 0.5 74 10 16 0.080 0.501
176.90PARAISO 1 0 7519 76.8 10.1 8.0 2.9 0.5 0.6 0.3 0.8 77 10 13 0.083 0.501



C H I A P A S

MALPASO - EL BELLOTE

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00137 RUTA : MEX-187 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

2

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

176.90PARAISO 3 0 6196 73.6 11.3 7.4 3.5 1.0 1.4 0.5 1.3 74 11 15 0.089 0.501
182.00CEIBA 3 0 5373 71.3 9.1 11.6 3.8 1.2 1.1 0.6 1.3 71 9 20 0.088 0.502
185.50EL BELLOTE 0 0

ZAPATERO - T. C. (JALAPA - JONUTA)

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00061 RUTA : CHIS-TAB AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

3

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. VILLAHERMOSA - FRANCISCO ESCARCEGA 3 0 437 78.3 5.5 8.2 5.3 1.3 0.4 0.0 1.0 78 6 16 0.101 0.501
 16.00LIM. EDOS. TERM. CHIS. PPIA. TAB. 0 0
 41.00T. C. JALAPA - JONUTA 1 0 276 88.1 0.5 5.9 4.3 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.9 88 1 11 0.130 0.501

BENEMERITO DE LAS AMERICAS - PALENQUE

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07095 RUTA : MEX - 307 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

4

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00BENEMERITO DE LAS AMERICAS 0 0
 42.00FRONTERA COROZAL 3 0 608 81.2 7.8 6.6 2.7 0.6 0.3 0.4 0.4 81 8 11 0.100 0.503
 67.00SAN JAVIER 3 0 794 75.7 15.1 6.5 1.5 0.7 0.3 0.1 0.1 76 15 9 0.099 0.510
160.00REFORMA DE OCAMPO 1 0 973 75.0 16.0 6.6 1.3 0.6 0.3 0.1 0.1 75 16 9 0.104 0.517
194.00T. C. CATAZAJA - T. C. (TUXTLA GTZ. - CD. CUAUHTEMOC) 1 0 1512 83.1 3.4 9.0 1.7 1.0 0.2 0.0 1.6 83 3 14 0.095 0.507

CATAZAJA - T. C. (TUXTLA GTZ. - CD. CUAUHTEMOC)

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07582 RUTA : MEX-199 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

5

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  2.20X. C. VILLAHERMOSA - FCO. ESCARCEGA 3 0 3104 74.9 5.7 10.5 3.7 1.9 1.9 0.0 1.4 75 6 19 0.082 0.502
 27.50T. IZQ. PALENQUE 1 0 7889 82.8 3.8 8.6 1.8 0.6 1.2 0.3 0.9 83 4 13 0.087 0.501
 27.50T. IZQ. PALENQUE 3 0 3371 64.8 7.7 13.9 9.0 1.6 1.3 0.0 1.7 64 8 28 0.081 0.503
 33.20T. IZQ. BONAMPAK 3 0 1493 74.3 8.1 9.7 5.2 1.0 1.1 0.0 0.6 74 8 18 0.090 0.502
 54.00T. DER. SALTO DEL AGUA 1 0 1214 70.7 6.0 11.2 7.0 1.4 1.6 0.0 2.1 71 6 23 0.124 0.503
 68.30T. DER. AGUA AZUL 1 0 1182 73.1 10.5 10.9 4.0 0.7 0.5 0.0 0.3 73 11 16 0.122 0.506
111.00T. DER. CHILON 1 0 1661 63.9 9.3 16.5 8.5 0.3 1.0 0.0 0.5 64 9 27 0.105 0.506
111.00T. DER. CHILON 3 0 1885 72.8 9.4 12.7 2.6 1.2 0.9 0.0 0.4 73 9 18 0.102 0.503
136.00OCOSINGO 3 0 2147 65.7 11.0 10.1 8.0 1.5 1.7 0.0 2.0 66 11 23 0.097 0.500



C H I A P A S

CATAZAJA - T. C. (TUXTLA GTZ. - CD. CUAUHTEMOC)

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07582 RUTA : MEX-199 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

5

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

152.00T. IZQ. ALTAMIRANO 1 0 1484 71.1 13.0 8.9 3.5 1.2 1.2 0.0 1.1 71 13 16 0.084 0.503
190.60HUIXTAN 1 0 1696 73.5 9.2 6.8 4.2 1.5 2.1 0.0 2.7 74 9 17 0.093 0.502
190.60HUIXTAN 3 0 1752 75.5 9.8 7.9 5.0 0.6 0.2 0.0 1.0 75 10 15 0.081 0.501
210.00T. C. TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - CD. CUAUHTEMOC 1 0 2607 82.9 4.9 5.7 3.5 1.0 1.1 0.0 0.9 83 5 12 0.086 0.502

CHIAPA DE CORZO - AMATENANGO DEL VALLE

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07024 RUTA : CHIS AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

6

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - CD. CUAUHTEMOC 3 0 1218 73.6 4.9 14.1 2.9 1.9 1.8 0.6 0.2 73 5 22 0.075 0.502
 74.00FLORES MAGON 1 0 2302 82.3 2.7 8.1 3.2 1.2 1.8 0.4 0.3 82 3 15 0.083 0.501
 74.00FLORES MAGON 3 0 2179 81.4 3.7 7.8 3.1 1.5 1.7 0.5 0.3 81 4 15 0.083 0.500
 92.80T. IZQ. VENUSTIANO CARRANZA (1º ACCESO) 1 0 2181 81.8 3.7 8.3 3.3 1.1 1.3 0.3 0.2 81 4 15 0.081 0.503
 92.80T. IZQ. VENUSTIANO CARRANZA (1º ACCESO) 3 0 2046 76.3 6.8 9.2 4.0 1.4 1.5 0.5 0.3 76 7 17 0.080 0.502
111.20SOYATITAN 1 0 1989 72.2 7.0 13.4 3.7 1.7 1.3 0.4 0.3 72 7 21 0.081 0.502
120.20T. DER. LAS ROSAS (1º ACCESO) 1 0 1548 79.2 5.8 9.5 2.8 1.1 0.9 0.4 0.3 79 6 15 0.080 0.501
120.20T. DER. LAS ROSAS (1º ACCESO) 3 0 1283 78.7 5.8 8.9 3.7 1.3 0.9 0.5 0.2 78 6 16 0.081 0.503
146.50T. C. TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - CD. CUAUHTEMOC 1 0 1007 80.7 4.3 6.3 4.1 3.1 0.8 0.5 0.2 81 4 15 0.093 0.501

ENT. JARITAS - CIUDAD HIDALGO

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07094 RUTA : MEX AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

7

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TAPACHULA - PUERTO MADERO 3 0 1518 76.5 7.0 5.9 4.9 1.7 2.2 0.7 1.1 76 7 17 0.099 0.564
 49.00CIUDAD HIDALGO 1 0 4140 86.1 2.7 2.9 2.9 1.1 2.7 0.0 1.6 86 3 11 0.086 0.507

LAS CRUCES - ARRIAGA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07196 RUTA : MEX-193 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

8

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00LAS CRUCES 3 0 2029 76.6 7.3 7.8 3.3 2.2 1.2 1.3 0.3 77 7 16 0.077 0.501
 27.90SANTA ISABEL 3 0 2032 79.8 6.3 5.9 2.4 1.6 2.3 1.1 0.6 80 6 14 0.078 0.501
 49.00ARRIAGA 1 0 2560 79.1 8.4 5.9 2.6 1.3 1.4 0.8 0.5 79 8 13 0.091 0.502



C H I A P A S

T. C. (CHIAPA DE CORZO - AMATENANGO DEL VALLE) - COMITAN

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07093 RUTA : CHIS AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

9

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. CHIAPA DE CORZO - AMATENANGO DEL VALLE 3 0 1239 73.4 5.5 11.9 3.4 2.0 1.9 1.0 0.9 73 6 21 0.098 0.502
 54.00COMITAN 1 0 1392 75.5 6.5 9.8 3.5 1.4 1.6 1.0 0.7 75 7 18 0.102 0.502

TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - ANGOSTURA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07584 RUTA : MEX AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

10

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - CD. CUAUHTEMOC 3 0 6711 74.2 8.6 8.2 2.7 1.3 3.3 1.2 0.5 74 9 17 0.070 0.501
 16.70T. DER. REVOLUCION MEXICANA 3 0 5615 74.9 6.3 7.2 4.3 3.1 2.8 0.9 0.5 75 6 19 0.071 0.503
 52.00ANGOSTURA 1 0 6702 78.0 7.3 6.3 2.5 1.3 3.0 1.1 0.5 78 7 15 0.072 0.509

ESTACION PALENQUE - LA LIBERTAD

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07002 RUTA : CHIS-010 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

11

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00ESTACION PALENQUE 3 0 1376 80.2 6.5 6.2 3.3 1.5 1.3 0.0 1.0 80 7 13 0.110 0.502
 40.00LA LIBERTAD 1 0 965 83.0 6.9 4.9 3.5 0.9 0.6 0.0 0.2 83 7 10 0.086 0.503

HUIXTLA - EL JOCOTE

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07577 RUTA : MEX-211 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

12

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00HUIXTLA 3 0 1623 76.5 7.0 8.6 3.4 1.8 1.5 0.0 1.2 76 7 17 0.078 0.502
 27.00B. DOMINGUEZ (LOMA BONITA) 3 0 1173 74.0 8.6 8.1 4.2 1.6 1.2 0.0 2.3 74 9 17 0.079 0.506
 57.00MOTOZINTLA 1 0 1621 78.3 7.1 8.4 3.2 1.5 0.0 0.0 1.5 78 7 15 0.086 0.500
 57.00MOTOZINTLA 3 0 1670 75.4 9.6 8.6 4.0 1.3 0.8 0.0 0.3 75 10 15 0.085 0.507
 77.00AMATENANGO DE LA FRONTERA 1 0 1688 75.9 7.0 8.7 3.3 1.9 1.5 0.0 1.7 76 7 17 0.111 0.508
 77.00AMATENANGO DE LA FRONTERA 3 0 1673 77.9 6.9 8.7 3.3 2.0 0.8 0.0 0.4 78 7 15 0.106 0.502
108.00FRONTERA COMALAPA 1 0 1775 76.1 5.9 10.7 3.6 1.7 1.3 0.0 0.7 76 6 18 0.085 0.504
126.00EL JOCOTE 1 0 2064 82.6 4.8 7.1 3.0 0.7 0.4 0.0 1.4 82 5 13 0.098 0.501



C H I A P A S

INDEPENDENCIA - BUENOS AIRES

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07098 RUTA : CHIS AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

13

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00INDEPENDENCIA 0 0
139.00EL PORVENIR 3 0 565 77.3 6.9 8.8 3.7 0.8 1.2 0.3 1.0 77 7 16 0.074 0.508
159.00BUENOS AIRES 1 0 637 81.4 5.8 6.2 3.4 1.3 1.0 0.2 0.7 81 6 13 0.074 0.512

LA TRINITARIA - BENEMERITO DE LAS AMERICAS

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07267 RUTA : MEX-307 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

14

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - CD. CUAUHTEMOC 3 0 1980 90.0 2.8 3.4 1.8 0.7 0.4 0.0 0.9 90 3 7 0.085 0.507
 20.00T. IZQ. LA INDEPENDENCIA 3 0 1122 89.6 3.2 4.0 2.6 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.5 90 3 7 0.116 0.503
 39.76MONTEBELLO 3 0 963 81.0 8.1 8.8 1.8 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.1 81 8 11 0.136 0.502
 72.00NUEVO SAN JUAN CHAMULA 3 0 720 84.7 4.2 5.3 4.3 0.4 0.5 0.0 0.6 85 4 11 0.100 0.502
268.00BENEMERITO DE LAS AMERICAS 0 0

LAS LIMAS - REVOLUCION MEXICANA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07028 RUTA : CHIS AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

15

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - ANGOSTURA 3 0 2566 82.1 7.5 5.6 3.1 1.0 0.2 0.1 0.4 82 8 10 0.078 0.505
 83.00REVOLUCION MEXICANA 1 0 2932 80.5 2.5 7.7 3.3 2.9 2.0 0.0 1.1 80 3 17 0.089 0.501

LIBRAMIENTO DE OCOZOCOAUTLA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07583 RUTA : MEX AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

16

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TAPANATEPEC - TUXTLA GUTIERREZ 3 0 5505 80.8 3.5 5.5 4.5 2.0 2.2 0.9 0.6 80 4 16 0.067 0.501
  9.00T. C. TAPANATEPEC - TUXTLA GUTIERREZ 1 0 3549 80.9 3.8 6.4 5.1 1.5 1.3 0.9 0.1 81 4 15 0.064 0.500

LIBRAMIENTO SUR DE TUXTLA GUTIERREZ

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07578 RUTA : CHIS AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

17

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TAPANATEPEC - TUXTLA GUTIERREZ 3 1 6136 74.0 6.2 7.6 4.1 3.4 3.1 1.0 0.6 74 6 20 0.074 0.503
  0.00T. C. TAPANATEPEC - TUXTLA GUTIERREZ 3 2 6068 75.0 6.3 7.0 4.0 3.2 3.2 0.9 0.4 75 6 19 0.073 0.503
  9.20T. C. TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - CD. CUAUHTEMOC 1 1 7288 74.9 8.0 8.4 3.0 1.2 3.1 1.0 0.4 75 8 17 0.068 0.501



C H I A P A S

LIBRAMIENTO SUR DE TUXTLA GUTIERREZ

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07578 RUTA : CHIS AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

17

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  9.20T. C. TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - CD. CUAUHTEMOC 1 2 6738 74.6 8.2 8.5 2.8 1.4 3.3 0.9 0.3 75 8 17 0.071 0.501

OCOSINGO - COMITAN

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07092 RUTA : CHIS AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

18

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00OCOSINGO 3 0 1275 79.1 5.1 9.2 4.3 1.1 0.9 0.0 0.3 79 5 16 0.091 0.504
 24.00ALTAMIRANO 1 0 1223 85.4 2.6 7.2 3.3 0.6 0.5 0.1 0.3 85 3 12 0.106 0.504
 24.00ALTAMIRANO 3 0 1068 83.5 2.3 6.4 3.5 1.9 1.4 0.0 1.0 84 2 14 0.097 0.501
 30.00LA MENDOZA 1 0 946 85.1 2.8 6.2 2.5 1.4 0.9 0.0 1.1 85 3 12 0.106 0.502
100.00COMITAN 1 0 1441 87.1 2.6 7.0 2.2 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.1 87 3 10 0.086 0.501

OCOZOCOAUTLA - ENT. EL SABINO

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07579 RUTA : MEX-220 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

19

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TAPANATEPEC - TUXTLA GUTIERREZ 0 0
  7.85X. C. TAPANATEPEC - TUXTLA GUTIERREZ 3 0 4283 79.2 7.0 6.9 2.1 1.3 1.7 1.3 0.5 79 7 14 0.067 0.501
 18.25T. C. TAPANATEPEC - TUXTLA GUTIERREZ 1 0 5640 76.8 7.2 6.7 4.2 1.3 1.9 1.0 0.9 77 7 16 0.066 0.501

OCOZOCOAUTLA - REVOLUCION MEXICANA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07571 RUTA : CHIS-053-230 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

20

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00OCOZOCOAUTLA 3 0 2829 82.8 5.5 4.8 2.2 1.5 1.5 1.5 0.2 82 6 12 0.088 0.500
 26.00NUEVO MEXICO 3 0 1485 76.6 6.0 10.4 3.1 1.7 1.9 0.0 0.3 77 6 17 0.092 0.504
 31.00T. DER. CRISTOBAL OBREGON 3 0 1611 79.0 3.5 8.3 3.9 2.4 1.0 1.2 0.7 78 4 18 0.088 0.507
 63.00T. IZQ. TUXTLA GUTIERREZ 1 0 3161 79.6 3.6 7.1 3.7 2.6 0.9 1.0 1.5 79 4 17 0.087 0.508
 63.00T. IZQ. TUXTLA GUTIERREZ 3 0 4096 84.7 2.9 5.1 2.5 1.4 1.9 0.9 0.6 85 3 12 0.090 0.504
 77.00VILLA FLORES 1 0 3842 78.2 6.2 7.1 3.4 1.9 1.9 0.9 0.4 78 6 16 0.094 0.502
 84.00VILLA DE CORZO 1 0 5352 82.8 4.5 4.4 3.7 1.1 2.1 1.0 0.4 82 5 13 0.088 0.500
114.00REVOLUCION MEXICANA 1 0 2450 80.1 3.2 6.5 4.5 2.1 2.3 1.1 0.2 80 3 17 0.096 0.503



C H I A P A S

PUERTO CAFE - SAN CRISTOBAL DE LAS CASAS

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07097 RUTA : CHIS AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

21

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00PUERTO CAFE 3 0 779 78.2 5.7 11.3 1.6 1.2 1.7 0.2 0.1 78 6 16 0.078 0.504
 20.00LARRAINZAR 1 0 690 82.7 4.5 8.1 2.3 1.0 0.8 0.4 0.2 82 5 13 0.090 0.501
 32.00T. IZQ. CHAMULA 1 0 1182 85.6 2.4 7.7 1.2 1.2 1.1 0.6 0.2 86 2 12 0.087 0.503
 40.00SAN CRISTOBAL DE LAS CASAS 1 0 1603 82.0 3.8 8.3 2.6 1.2 1.2 0.7 0.2 82 4 14 0.079 0.502

RAMAL A CD. HIDALGO

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07274 RUTA : MEX AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

22

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TAPANATEPEC - TALISMAN 3 0 4609 76.1 3.8 6.7 5.6 2.2 2.0 0.2 3.4 76 4 20 0.105 0.515
  9.00METAPA DE DOMINGUEZ 3 0 3822 87.3 3.6 3.5 1.8 1.3 0.7 0.2 1.6 87 4 9 0.086 0.500
 15.30FRONTERA HIDALGO 3 0 4015 87.0 3.2 3.9 2.5 1.9 0.8 0.0 0.7 87 3 10 0.082 0.501
 27.00CD. HIDALGO 1 0 4121 81.3 5.7 3.9 3.5 1.6 2.2 0.5 1.3 81 6 13 0.080 0.531

RAMAL A HUEHUETAN

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07360 RUTA : CHIS AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

23

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TAPANATEPEC - TALISMAN 3 0 2694 83.0 2.8 6.3 3.8 1.1 1.4 1.0 0.6 83 3 14 0.080 0.501
  2.50HUEHUETAN 0 0

RAMAL A LA GLORIA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07091 RUTA : MEX AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

24

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TAPANATEPEC - TALISMAN 3 0 965 85.0 3.8 3.7 3.1 1.9 1.3 0.7 0.5 85 4 11 0.093 0.512
  6.00LA GLORIA 0 0

RAMAL A MAZATAN

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07560 RUTA : CHIS-219 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

25

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TAPANATEPEC - TALISMAN 3 0 2805 79.9 6.9 6.2 3.4 0.9 0.3 0.1 2.3 80 7 13 0.094 0.536
 12.00MAZATAN 0 0



C H I A P A S

RAMAL A PAREDON

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07269 RUTA : MEX AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

26

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TAPANATEPEC - TALISMAN 3 0 3781 83.6 2.6 4.1 3.5 2.6 2.1 0.9 0.6 83 3 14 0.096 0.621
 14.00PAREDON 0 0

RAMAL A PUERTO ARISTA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07270 RUTA : MEX AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

27

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TAPANATEPEC - TALISMAN 3 0 1864 82.9 8.1 2.6 2.9 1.5 1.4 0.0 0.6 83 8 9 0.089 0.500
 11.00T. DER. PAREDON 3 0 1820 82.5 6.6 4.2 1.7 2.1 2.3 0.0 0.6 82 7 11 0.090 0.503
 17.00PUERTO ARISTA 1 0 1613 81.5 6.0 3.8 3.3 1.8 3.6 0.0 0.0 81 6 13 0.087 0.502

RAMAL A UNION JUAREZ

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07273 RUTA : MEX AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

28

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TAPANATEPEC - TALISMAN 0 0
  5.00CACAHOATAN 1 0 3611 83.5 3.1 4.4 4.3 2.3 1.2 0.0 1.2 84 3 13 0.129 0.503
 22.00UNION JUAREZ 1 0 3184 82.4 6.6 3.3 2.3 1.8 1.3 0.1 2.2 82 7 11 0.110 0.507

RAMAL ZONA ARQUEOLOGICA " BONAMPAK "

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07100 RUTA : CHIS AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

29

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. BENEMERITO DE LAS AMERICAS - PALENQUE 3 0 164 86.6 5.8 7.2 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 86 6 8 0.098 0.500
 13.00ZONA ARQUEOLOGICA  BONAMPAK 0 0

RAMAL ZONA ARQUEOLOGICA " PALENQUE "

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07099 RUTA : CHIS AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

30

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. (CATAZAJA - T. C. (TUXTLA GTZ. - CD. CUAUHTEMOC)) 3 0 2638 88.0 4.5 3.7 1.9 0.8 0.0 0.0 1.1 87 5 8 0.091 0.502
  7.30ZONA ARQUEOLOGICA  PALENQUE 1 0 1209 84.5 8.2 4.6 2.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 85 8 7 0.126 0.501



C H I A P A S

TAPACHULA - NUEVA ALEMANIA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07581 RUTA : CHIS-229 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

31

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00TAPACHULA 3 0 3066 83.4 7.3 3.1 0.4 1.5 0.3 0.2 3.8 84 7 9 0.086 0.502
 27.20NUEVA ALEMANIA 0 0

TAPACHULA - PUERTO MADERO

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07018 RUTA : MEX-225 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

32

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00TAPACHULA 3 1 4905 84.7 6.9 3.8 0.7 1.8 1.5 0.4 0.2 85 7 8 0.076 0.501
  0.00TAPACHULA 3 2 4522 85.2 6.6 4.0 0.6 1.6 1.1 0.5 0.4 85 7 8 0.082 0.501
 14.50T. DER. AEROPUERTO 3 0 3082 69.7 6.9 4.7 3.5 4.4 1.6 1.1 8.1 70 7 23 0.072 0.517
 27.00PUERTO MADERO 1 0 3041 82.9 5.1 4.4 2.2 1.7 0.1 0.0 3.6 83 5 12 0.098 0.522

TEMO - TILA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07090 RUTA : CHIS AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

33

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00TEMO 3 0 1494 82.6 1.8 9.4 3.1 0.8 1.0 0.0 1.3 82 2 16 0.100 0.503
 28.00YAJALON 1 0 1197 83.5 2.2 8.1 2.0 1.0 1.2 0.0 2.0 84 2 14 0.104 0.507
 50.00TILA 1 0 861 85.3 2.7 6.5 2.3 1.2 1.0 0.0 1.0 85 3 12 0.120 0.507

TERAN - CHICOASEN

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07072 RUTA : MEX AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

34

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00TERAN 3 0 3829 85.5 3.0 4.3 3.3 1.3 1.0 1.0 0.6 85 3 12 0.093 0.502
 14.00T. IZQ. SAN FERNANDO (1º ACCESO) 1 0 1821 85.4 3.2 4.0 3.0 1.3 1.6 0.8 0.7 86 3 11 0.100 0.500
 34.00CHICOASEN 0 0

SANTA ISABEL - T. C. (OCOZOCOAUTLA - REVOLUCION MEXICANA)

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07096 RUTA : CHIS AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

35

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. LAS CRUCES - ARRIAGA 3 0 2598 82.6 5.6 5.0 2.3 1.8 1.9 0.0 0.8 82 6 12 0.090 0.500
 60.00T. C. OCOZOCOAUTLA - REVOLUCION MEXICANA 1 0 1300 79.9 5.4 9.4 2.5 0.3 1.3 0.7 0.5 80 5 15 0.102 0.502



C H I A P A S

TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - CD. CUAUHTEMOC

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07061 RUTA : MEX-190 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

36

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00TUXTLA GUTIERREZ 0 0
  7.50T. DER. PRESA LA ANGOSTURA 1 1 8466 72.0 4.5 14.6 2.0 3.2 2.1 1.0 0.6 71 5 24 0.083 0.503
  7.50T. DER. PRESA LA ANGOSTURA 1 2 9088 71.5 4.7 14.9 1.9 3.4 2.0 0.9 0.7 71 5 24 0.085 0.503
  7.50T. DER. PRESA LA ANGOSTURA 3 1 9629 80.2 3.1 11.3 1.6 1.7 0.7 0.8 0.6 80 3 17 0.068 0.502
  7.50T. DER. PRESA LA ANGOSTURA 3 2 9705 80.5 3.2 10.5 1.7 1.8 0.8 0.9 0.6 81 3 16 0.076 0.502
 15.33CHIAPA DE CORZO 3 0 5667 75.8 8.4 9.4 1.7 1.5 1.7 0.9 0.6 76 8 16 0.073 0.504
 34.41T. IZQ. PICHUCALCO 1 0 4782 77.6 5.5 7.4 2.5 2.3 3.1 0.9 0.7 77 6 17 0.065 0.501
 34.41T. IZQ. PICHUCALCO 3 0 4281 83.1 3.8 5.9 1.7 2.2 2.0 0.9 0.4 83 4 13 0.064 0.501
 85.19SAN CRISTOBAL DE LAS CASAS 1 0 5539 75.2 6.7 11.1 1.3 2.1 2.0 1.0 0.6 75 7 18 0.069 0.505
 85.19SAN CRISTOBAL DE LAS CASAS 3 0 7028 78.7 4.6 8.7 3.7 1.6 1.4 1.1 0.2 78 5 17 0.064 0.503
 95.90T. IZQ. OCOCINGO 3 0 3195 73.7 3.3 15.8 1.6 2.8 1.2 0.0 1.6 74 3 23 0.083 0.501
116.90TEOPISCA 1 0 3289 79.0 3.6 13.4 1.5 0.9 0.9 0.0 0.7 79 4 17 0.076 0.503
116.90TEOPISCA 3 0 3151 77.9 4.0 7.5 3.5 1.9 1.9 0.1 3.2 78 4 18 0.079 0.504
121.00T. DER. LAS ROSAS 3 0 2188 78.7 4.2 11.4 2.1 1.2 1.9 0.0 0.5 79 4 17 0.065 0.501
171.60COMITAN 1 0 3879 73.4 7.7 8.8 2.7 2.8 2.1 0.0 2.5 73 8 19 0.082 0.504
171.60COMITAN 3 1 4715 77.4 4.6 10.8 2.3 1.6 1.7 0.0 1.6 77 5 18 0.082 0.501
171.60COMITAN 3 2 4482 70.0 6.7 14.3 2.8 3.0 1.5 0.0 1.7 70 7 23 0.078 0.501
187.50T. IZQ. MONTEBELLO 1 1 3458 83.7 8.7 2.6 1.2 1.4 0.4 0.8 1.2 83 9 8 0.148 0.524
187.50T. IZQ. MONTEBELLO 1 2 3808 86.5 5.1 2.2 1.6 3.0 0.5 0.4 0.7 87 5 8 0.088 0.524
201.00T. IZQ. CHIHUAHUA 3 0 3144 78.5 6.5 9.2 2.4 1.0 1.1 0.0 1.3 78 7 15 0.079 0.506
256.00CD. CUAUHTEMOC 1 0 2494 86.5 4.0 5.5 1.9 0.7 0.4 0.0 1.0 86 4 10 0.074 0.505

TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - SAN CRISTOBAL DE LAS CASAS (CUOTA)

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07580 RUTA : MEX-190D AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

37

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - CD. CUAUHTEMOC 0 0
  1.30CASETA DE COBRO CHIAPA DE CORZO 2 0 5937
 21.00T. C. LIBRAMIENTO DE SAN CRISTOBAL DE LAS CASAS 0 0

TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - PORTILLO ZARAGOZA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07574 RUTA : CHIS-133 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

38

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00ENT. PERIFERICO TUXTLA GUTIERREZ 3 0 5418 84.8 3.3 3.6 3.9 1.5 1.7 0.6 0.6 85 3 12 0.065 0.501



C H I A P A S

TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - PORTILLO ZARAGOZA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07574 RUTA : CHIS-133 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

38

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

 19.00SUCHIAPA 1 0 3062 78.3 5.0 5.0 4.6 2.1 4.2 0.7 0.1 78 5 17 0.067 0.502
 53.50LAS CRUCES 1 0 1734 81.4 3.5 7.7 2.4 1.9 2.9 0.2 0.0 81 4 15 0.069 0.502
 53.50LAS CRUCES 3 0 1383 82.4 5.1 5.4 2.7 2.1 2.2 0.1 0.0 82 5 13 0.072 0.500
 79.00PORTILLO DE TACUBAYA 1 0 1390 81.6 2.6 7.7 3.7 2.1 2.2 0.1 0.0 81 3 16 0.074 0.502

T. C. (EL SUSPIRO - TENOSIQUE) - LA LIBERTAD

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00062 RUTA : CHIS-TAB AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

39

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. EL SUSPIRO - TENOSIQUE 3 0 1313 81.5 5.3 5.9 3.8 0.6 0.3 0.0 2.6 82 5 13 0.109 0.505
 10.00LA LIBERTAD 1 0 1062 77.6 7.6 8.1 2.8 1.5 1.5 0.8 0.1 77 8 15 0.089 0.500

LAS CHOAPAS - OCOZOCOAUTLA (CUOTA)

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00077 RUTA : MEX-D AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

40

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T.C. COATZACOALCOS - VILLAHERMOSA 3 0 1837 76.3 5.3 4.4 2.7 3.7 6.6 0.5 0.5 77 5 18 0.077
 16.80CASETA DE COBRO LAS CHOAPAS 2 0 2212
128.00CASETA DE COBRO MALPASITO 2 0 2081
130.00LIM. EDOS. TERM. VER. PPIA. CHIS. 0 0
141.90T. IZQ. MALPASO 1 0 1954 88.1 2.5 5.2 2.8 0.0 0.4 0.0 1.0 88 3 9 0.082 0.500
182.20CASETA DE COBRO OCOZOCOAUTLA 2 0 2953
197.50T.C. TAPANATEPEC - TUXTLA GUTIERREZ 1 0 2753 80.5 7.0 5.5 3.0 1.4 1.6 0.9 0.1 80 7 13 0.080 0.504

GREGORIO MENDEZ MAGAÑA - REFORMA DE OCAMPO

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00103 RUTA : CHIS AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

41

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00GREGORIO MENDEZ MAGAÑA 3 0 1153 81.1 3.5 8.3 2.9 3.0 0.7 0.2 0.3 81 4 15 0.074 0.501
 21.00T. C. BENEMERITO DE LAS AMERICAS - PALENQUE 1 0 1646 76.8 6.9 7.3 3.9 2.9 1.2 0.9 0.1 77 7 16 0.097 0.501



C H I A P A S

PASO DE CUNDUACAN - ESTACION JUAREZ

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00588 RUTA : TAB-CHIS AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

42

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00PASO DE CUNDUACAN 3 0 6379 78.7 3.9 6.4 5.2 1.9 1.7 1.3 0.9 79 4 17 0.074 0.502
  9.00LIM. EDOS. TERM. TAB. PPIA. CHIS. 0 0
 18.00SANTA TERESA 2º SECC. 3 0 3126 80.7 6.7 5.1 2.3 1.5 2.4 0.0 1.3 80 7 13 0.084 0.501
 57.80ESTACION JUAREZ 1 0 3376 78.8 7.0 6.5 2.3 1.5 3.3 0.4 0.2 79 7 14 0.078 0.503

RAMAL A SALTO DEL AGUA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00069 RUTA : TAB-CHIS AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

43

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. VILLAHERMOSA - FRANCISCO ESCARCEGA 3 0 1038 88.6 2.3 4.8 2.2 0.9 0.9 0.0 0.3 89 2 9 0.113 0.503
 12.00LIM. EDOS. TERM. TAB. PPIA. CHIS. 0 0
 17.00SALTO DEL AGUA 1 0 624 77.1 7.6 7.6 4.6 1.2 0.2 0.0 1.7 77 8 15 0.109 0.501

TAPANATEPEC - TALISMAN

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00075 RUTA : MEX-200 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

44

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00TAPANATEPEC 3 0 3625 77.9 5.1 4.2 2.7 3.5 2.9 0.6 3.1 78 5 17 0.066 0.505
 25.90LIM. EDOS. TERM. OAX. PPIA. CHIS. 0 0
 26.20T. DER. EMILIANO ZAPATA 1 0 3761 74.0 5.8 6.5 4.1 3.2 3.9 0.0 2.5 74 6 20 0.056 0.511
 26.20T. DER. EMILIANO ZAPATA 3 0 3347 71.6 9.0 4.5 4.4 3.6 5.3 1.0 0.6 72 9 19 0.080 0.503
 45.00ARRIAGA 1 0 4256 69.1 8.6 6.3 4.9 3.5 4.8 0.0 2.8 69 9 22 0.083 0.507
 45.00ARRIAGA 3 1 3383 80.1 4.6 5.2 2.8 2.2 2.4 0.0 2.7 80 5 15 0.067 0.508
 45.00ARRIAGA 3 2 3150 79.6 3.6 3.3 3.4 2.6 2.5 0.1 4.9 79 4 17 0.078 0.508
 73.00T. DER. PUERTO ARISTA 3 1 1726 70.2 5.3 6.2 6.2 3.9 4.7 0.0 3.5 70 5 25 0.074 0.501
 73.00T. DER. PUERTO ARISTA 3 2 1732 72.0 5.0 5.8 5.1 3.8 3.4 0.0 4.9 72 5 23 0.078 0.501
114.80T. DER. LOS PATOS 1 0 1535 70.7 7.4 11.0 3.4 3.2 3.2 0.0 1.1 71 7 22 0.085 0.505
114.80T. DER. LOS PATOS 3 0 1688 73.9 7.3 9.8 3.1 2.4 3.0 0.0 0.5 74 7 19 0.089 0.502
144.50PIJIJIAPAN 1 0 1657 71.0 8.1 11.1 3.5 3.0 3.1 0.0 0.2 71 8 21 0.094 0.504
188.90T. DER. MAPASTEPEC 3 0 2689 68.5 5.7 5.9 5.5 5.3 4.2 0.1 4.8 68 6 26 0.077 0.503
213.30T. DER. ESTACION SOCONUSCO 1 0 2858 74.6 9.5 4.6 0.6 4.9 3.8 0.0 2.0 74 10 16 0.079 0.503
213.30T. DER. ESTACION SOCONUSCO 3 0 2990 80.0 7.0 4.3 2.7 2.1 0.3 0.0 3.6 80 7 13 0.079 0.509
250.50HUIXTLA 1 0 5242 78.7 3.3 3.9 3.5 4.8 1.9 0.3 3.6 79 3 18 0.104 0.505
250.50HUIXTLA 3 1 3290 85.7 0.7 5.7 1.6 1.9 1.9 0.7 1.8 85 1 14 0.102 0.512
250.50HUIXTLA 3 2 3841 87.4 0.5 4.9 1.8 1.3 2.5 1.0 0.6 87 1 12 0.091 0.512



C H I A P A S

TAPANATEPEC - TALISMAN

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00075 RUTA : MEX-200 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

44

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

262.70T. IZQ. HAMBURGO 3 1 3639 83.4 6.9 2.4 0.9 3.1 1.5 1.1 0.7 83 7 10 0.070 0.502
262.70T. IZQ. HAMBURGO 3 2 3246 82.6 7.4 2.7 1.1 2.7 1.4 1.2 0.9 83 7 10 0.102 0.502
273.70T. IZQ. HUEHUETAN 1 1 2707 86.7 4.6 1.9 1.1 3.4 1.1 1.0 0.2 86 5 9 0.111 0.504
273.70T. IZQ. HUEHUETAN 1 2 2667 87.3 4.0 1.9 0.9 2.6 1.1 1.5 0.7 87 4 9 0.107 0.504
292.30TAPACHULA 1 1 5042 79.4 10.0 3.2 0.9 3.4 1.5 1.0 0.6 79 10 11 0.084 0.502
292.30TAPACHULA 1 2 5410 83.4 7.0 2.8 1.1 3.0 1.1 1.2 0.4 83 7 10 0.085 0.502
302.80T. DER. CD. HIDALGO 1 0 1638 76.8 4.5 6.6 4.7 3.6 2.6 0.0 1.2 76 5 19 0.079 0.513
307.00TUXTLA CHICO 1 0 7019 79.9 7.5 3.1 2.2 2.6 0.7 0.2 3.8 79 8 13 0.079 0.508
310.80TALISMAN 1 0 2768 86.7 6.6 1.7 1.2 1.5 1.0 0.5 0.8 86 7 7 0.105 0.526

TAPANATEPEC - TUXTLA GUTIERREZ

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00060 RUTA : MEX-190 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

45

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00TAPANATEPEC 3 0 2097 71.6 3.6 12.3 1.8 3.7 2.3 0.0 4.7 71 4 25 0.089 0.502
 17.90LIM. EDOS. TERM. OAX. PPIA. CHIS. 0 0
 26.60RIZO DE ORO 1 0 2097 77.6 5.8 8.4 2.1 3.1 1.9 0.0 1.1 77 6 17 0.082 0.505
 56.80T. DER. ARRIAGA 1 0 3304 74.7 6.9 11.0 2.6 1.8 1.2 0.0 1.8 75 7 18 0.085 0.500
 56.80T. DER. ARRIAGA 3 0 4106 68.3 7.8 12.3 3.0 2.5 3.7 1.9 0.5 68 8 24 0.072 0.501
 82.00T. DER. JIQUIPILAS 1 0 4932 71.6 8.7 8.5 4.2 2.4 3.3 0.9 0.4 71 9 20 0.077 0.502
 82.00T. DER. JIQUIPILAS 3 0 3845 70.8 8.7 6.2 6.5 2.5 3.4 0.0 1.9 70 9 21 0.079 0.505
123.30OCOZOCOAUTLA 1 0 4203 70.7 8.4 8.3 5.4 1.1 2.9 1.7 1.5 71 8 21 0.083 0.504
123.30OCOZOCOAUTLA 3 0 5681 73.7 6.4 8.9 2.9 3.3 2.7 1.6 0.5 74 6 20 0.074 0.500
132.70T. IZQ. AEROPUERTO 1 0 5576 77.5 7.9 7.5 3.3 1.4 1.2 0.0 1.2 77 8 15 0.077 0.500
136.40T. IZQ. BERRIOZABAL (1º ACCESO) 1 0 6420 78.5 3.1 7.0 4.1 2.7 2.7 1.3 0.6 79 3 18 0.065 0.501
136.40T. IZQ. BERRIOZABAL (1º ACCESO) 3 0 5702 76.6 5.0 7.7 3.7 2.9 1.9 0.0 2.2 77 5 18 0.088 0.506
151.70T. IZQ. SAN FERNANDO 1 1 6824 75.2 3.6 9.5 3.8 3.3 1.5 0.0 3.1 75 4 21 0.075 0.500
151.70T. IZQ. SAN FERNANDO 1 2 6822 75.7 4.6 7.3 3.2 4.1 1.5 0.0 3.6 75 5 20 0.073 0.500
159.00TUXTLA GUTIERREZ 1 1 7191 78.5 3.1 4.9 3.2 3.8 2.7 0.1 3.7 79 3 18 0.071 0.501
159.00TUXTLA GUTIERREZ 1 2 7231 70.7 3.8 13.3 2.9 3.6 2.0 0.0 3.7 70 4 26 0.078 0.501



C H I A P A S

VILLAHERMOSA - ESCOPETAZO

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00104 RUTA : MEX-195 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

46

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00VILLAHERMOSA 3 0 12937 77.0 8.6 6.2 1.7 1.7 1.9 0.2 2.7 77 9 14 0.093 0.520
 10.00PARRILLA 1 0 13555 75.3 8.9 6.6 2.7 2.4 1.8 1.4 0.9 75 9 16 0.073 0.503
 10.00PARRILLA 3 0 12193 75.5 10.5 5.9 1.9 2.2 1.6 1.6 0.8 75 11 14 0.062 0.503
 20.00T. IZQ. SUBTE. GARCIA 3 0 5678 85.3 4.9 3.8 1.3 1.6 1.3 1.2 0.6 85 5 10 0.086 0.501
 44.00LA ARENA 1 0 5255 79.1 5.4 7.6 3.2 2.6 1.2 0.0 0.9 79 5 16 0.085 0.500
 54.80T. IZQ. TEAPA 1 0 6674 78.0 6.4 5.5 3.2 2.8 2.0 1.4 0.7 78 6 16 0.082 0.501
 54.80T. IZQ. TEAPA 3 0 3825 80.9 5.3 5.0 3.5 2.3 1.5 1.0 0.5 81 5 14 0.097 0.503
 61.42LIM. EDOS. TERM. TAB. PPIA. CHIS. 0 0
 76.00PICHUCALCO 1 0 3269 78.0 5.9 6.5 3.9 2.5 1.7 0.4 1.1 78 6 16 0.100 0.500
 76.00PICHUCALCO 3 0 2557 80.0 6.3 6.0 2.2 2.4 1.5 0.0 1.6 80 6 14 0.079 0.501
112.00SOLUSUCHIAPA 1 0 1546 81.7 6.4 6.1 2.0 1.6 1.1 0.9 0.2 82 6 12 0.085 0.506
112.00SOLUSUCHIAPA 3 0 1230 80.6 5.9 5.8 3.1 1.8 1.0 1.1 0.7 80 6 14 0.080 0.502
146.00RAYON 1 0 1280 77.1 7.2 9.5 4.5 0.9 0.3 0.3 0.2 77 7 16 0.090 0.500
197.80JITOTOL 1 0 1398 77.0 6.4 7.6 4.0 1.4 3.0 0.0 0.6 77 6 17 0.091 0.501
211.00BOCHIL 1 0 1847 80.2 6.2 5.4 2.9 2.3 1.8 0.0 1.2 80 6 14 0.086 0.500
247.00IXTAPA 1 0 1895 72.1 7.7 16.3 2.1 0.3 0.3 1.0 0.2 72 8 20 0.067 0.501
259.00ESCOPETAZO 1 0 2203 82.4 3.4 6.6 3.3 2.5 1.1 0.0 0.7 83 3 14 0.083 0.502

VILLAHERMOSA - FRANCISCO ESCARCEGA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00092 RUTA : MEX-186 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

47

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00VILLAHERMOSA 3 1 6391 75.8 6.3 7.3 5.8 1.1 1.1 0.3 2.3 76 6 18 0.119 0.510
  0.00VILLAHERMOSA 3 2 7372 75.7 7.7 6.5 5.6 1.1 0.9 0.3 2.2 75 8 17 0.095 0.510
 12.00T. IZQ. AEROPUERTO 1 1 6503 81.2 5.0 4.0 3.4 2.3 1.4 0.2 2.5 81 5 14 0.081 0.504
 12.00T. IZQ. AEROPUERTO 1 2 7352 80.0 5.7 4.0 3.0 2.4 1.8 0.2 2.9 80 6 14 0.086 0.504
 32.46X. C. CACAOS - LA GRANJA 1 0 7681 76.4 5.7 7.5 3.5 2.4 1.9 0.0 2.6 76 6 18 0.063 0.505
 32.46X. C. CACAOS - LA GRANJA 3 0 7869 75.5 14.3 3.6 2.4 1.3 1.1 0.3 1.5 76 14 10 0.083 0.504
 40.00X. C. JALAPA - JONUTA 3 0 6486 69.5 9.7 7.5 6.9 4.0 1.7 0.1 0.6 69 10 21 0.072 0.557
 46.20T. IZQ. MACUSPANA 1 0 6386 76.6 5.4 6.5 5.0 2.6 2.3 0.0 1.6 77 5 18 0.076 0.500
 46.20T. IZQ. MACUSPANA 3 0 5529 77.0 3.5 6.2 4.4 3.2 3.2 0.0 2.5 76 4 20 0.072 0.500
 54.30X. C. ESTACION MACUSPANA - VERNET 1 0 5830 78.5 3.9 5.0 3.0 3.1 2.6 0.0 3.9 78 4 18 0.072 0.503
 70.00T. DER. CHIVALITO (EST. PINO SUAREZ) 1 0 6557 72.4 4.9 7.8 4.0 3.9 4.7 0.0 2.3 72 5 23 0.079 0.501
 70.00T. DER. CHIVALITO (EST. PINO SUAREZ) 3 0 6590 71.5 7.4 9.2 5.3 2.6 2.7 0.0 1.3 72 7 21 0.081 0.502
 71.00T. DER. ESTACION ZOPO 1 0 5219 80.7 4.2 4.2 2.6 2.6 2.9 0.0 2.8 81 4 15 0.092 0.501



C H I A P A S

VILLAHERMOSA - FRANCISCO ESCARCEGA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00092 RUTA : MEX-186 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

47

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

 71.00T. DER. ESTACION ZOPO 3 0 5236 74.5 6.8 5.8 2.8 3.7 4.8 0.1 1.5 74 7 19 0.089 0.501
 76.90LIM. EDOS. TERM. TAB. PPIA. CHIS. 0 0
 88.00T. IZQ. BONANZA 1 0 3443 71.3 3.7 5.6 4.4 7.1 5.4 0.0 2.5 71 4 25 0.107 0.503
101.00T. IZQ. JONUTA 1 0 3654 75.0 4.0 5.2 3.4 4.2 5.5 0.0 2.7 75 4 21 0.096 0.502
101.00T. IZQ. JONUTA 3 0 3735 76.5 3.7 6.9 2.8 2.7 4.7 0.0 2.7 76 4 20 0.095 0.503
114.00X. C. CATAZAJA - PALENQUE 1 0 4182 75.8 4.1 7.0 4.9 3.0 1.9 0.0 3.3 76 4 20 0.086 0.511
114.00X. C. CATAZAJA - PALENQUE 3 0 3708 79.3 3.8 5.3 3.7 2.1 4.5 0.0 1.3 79 4 17 0.078 0.501
134.70T. DER. EMILIANO ZAPATA 1 0 3278 75.6 6.1 5.1 3.7 2.3 5.5 0.1 1.6 76 6 18 0.075 0.502
134.70T. DER. EMILIANO ZAPATA 3 0 2946 82.1 2.7 5.4 3.2 2.5 2.4 0.0 1.7 82 3 15 0.091 0.501
140.70LIM. EDOS. TERM. CHIS. PPIA. TAB. 0 0
152.50LIM. EDOS. TERM. TAB. PPIA. CAMP. 0 0
154.10T. IZQ. PALIZADA 1 0 2914 73.3 5.5 7.5 5.3 4.0 3.2 0.0 1.2 73 6 21 0.070 0.502
154.10T. IZQ. PALIZADA 3 0 3106 80.6 3.5 4.7 3.1 2.4 2.3 0.0 3.4 80 4 16 0.079 0.502
233.40T. DER. CANDELARIA 1 0 2522 81.7 5.0 5.2 4.7 1.5 0.7 0.0 1.2 82 5 13 0.110 0.507
253.00T. DER. FELIPE ANGELES 1 0 2375 79.3 4.2 5.8 4.6 2.7 2.5 0.0 0.9 79 4 17 0.074 0.502
274.10T. IZQ. SABANCUY 1 0 3093 74.9 6.7 7.8 4.9 1.7 1.6 0.0 2.4 75 7 18 0.070 0.501
297.00FRANCISCO ESCARCEGA 1 0 5644 79.6 5.4 4.6 4.5 1.4 2.0 0.0 2.5 80 5 15 0.067 0.502



1  CARR: EL SUSPIRO - TENOSIQUE CLAVE:  00276 RUTA: MEX-203

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 32.60 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 53.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0

2  CARR: MALPASO - EL BELLOTE CLAVE:  00137 RUTA: MEX-187

98.9
103.5

97.6 96.6
106.0 105.8

91.6

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

120.0

Lun Mar Mie Jue Vie Sab Dom

V
a
r

V
o
l

e
n

%

96.8
101.2 99.1

103.9
99.5 99.2 100.2

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

120.0

Lun Mar Mie Jue Vie Sab Dom

V
a
r

V
o
l

e
n

%

98.4 99.4 100.3
93.4

112.8
103.4

92.4

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

120.0

Lun Mar Mie Jue Vie Sab Dom

V
a
r

V
o
l

e
n

%

93.7
99.8 101.4 98.4

105.2
99.2 102.2

100.0

120.0

V
a
r

92.5 94.9
101.9 104.3 104.3

99.8 102.4

100.0

120.0

V
a
r

109.4

94.9
87.1 89.1

100.7
107.5

111.3

100.0

120.0

V
a
r

Km: 70.12 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 98.03 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 182.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0

3  CARR: ZAPATERO - T. C. (JALAPA - JONUTA) CLAVE:  00061 RUTA: CHIS-TAB

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 41.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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4  CARR: BENEMERITO DE LAS AMERICAS - PALENQUE CLAVE:  07095 RUTA: MEX - 307

Km: 42.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 67.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 194.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

5  CARR: CATAZAJA - T. C. (TUXTLA GTZ. - CD. CUAUHTEMOC) CLAVE:  07582 RUTA: MEX-199
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Km: 2.20 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 111.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 210.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

6  CARR: CHIAPA DE CORZO - AMATENANGO DEL VALLE CLAVE:  07024 RUTA: CHIS

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 92.80 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 146.50 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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7  CARR: ENT. JARITAS - CIUDAD HIDALGO CLAVE:  07094 RUTA: MEX

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 49.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

8  CARR: LAS CRUCES - ARRIAGA CLAVE:  07196 RUTA: MEX-193
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 27.90 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 49.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

9  CARR: T. C. (CHIAPA DE CORZO - AMATENANGO DEL VALLE) - COMCLAVE:  07093 RUTA: CHIS

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 54.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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10  CARR: TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - ANGOSTURA CLAVE:  07584 RUTA: MEX

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 16.70 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 52.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

11  CARR: ESTACION PALENQUE - LA LIBERTAD CLAVE:  07002 RUTA: CHIS-010
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 40.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

12  CARR: HUIXTLA - EL JOCOTE CLAVE:  07577 RUTA: MEX-211

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 57.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 126.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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13  CARR: INDEPENDENCIA - BUENOS AIRES CLAVE:  07098 RUTA: CHIS

Km: 139.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 159.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

14  CARR: LA TRINITARIA - BENEMERITO DE LAS AMERICAS CLAVE:  07267 RUTA: MEX-307
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 39.76 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 72.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0

15  CARR: LAS LIMAS - REVOLUCION MEXICANA CLAVE:  07028 RUTA: CHIS

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 83.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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16  CARR: LIBRAMIENTO DE OCOZOCOAUTLA CLAVE:  07583 RUTA: MEX

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 9.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

17  CARR: LIBRAMIENTO SUR DE TUXTLA GUTIERREZ CLAVE:  07578 RUTA: CHIS
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 1 Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 2

18  CARR: OCOSINGO - COMITAN CLAVE:  07092 RUTA: CHIS

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 24.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 100.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

73.6

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

Lun Mar Mie Jue Vie Sab Dom

V
o
l

e
n

%

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

Lun Mar Mie Jue Vie Sab Dom

V
o
l

e
n

%

91.4

108.6 112.8
122.2

91.0 90.6
83.5

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

120.0

140.0

Lun Mar Mie Jue Vie Sab Dom

V
a
r

V
o
l

e
n

%

94.7

109.9
114.9

101.0
109.5

91.0

79.0

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

120.0

140.0

Lun Mar Mie Jue Vie Sab Dom

V
a
r

V
o
l

e
n

%

107.8
102.4

93.8
101.4 97.7 99.1 97.8

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

120.0

Lun Mar Mie Jue Vie Sab Dom

V
a
r

V
o
l

e
n

%



19  CARR: OCOZOCOAUTLA - ENT. EL SABINO CLAVE:  07579 RUTA: MEX-220

Km: 7.85 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 18.25 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

20  CARR: OCOZOCOAUTLA - REVOLUCION MEXICANA CLAVE:  07571 RUTA: CHIS-053-230
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 63.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 114.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

21  CARR: PUERTO CAFE - SAN CRISTOBAL DE LAS CASAS CLAVE:  07097 RUTA: CHIS

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 20.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 40.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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22  CARR: RAMAL A CD. HIDALGO CLAVE:  07274 RUTA: MEX

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 15.30 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 27.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

23  CARR: RAMAL A HUEHUETAN CLAVE:  07360 RUTA: CHIS
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0

24  CARR: RAMAL A LA GLORIA CLAVE:  07091 RUTA: MEX

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0
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25  CARR: RAMAL A MAZATAN CLAVE:  07560 RUTA: CHIS-219

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0

26  CARR: RAMAL A PAREDON CLAVE:  07269 RUTA: MEX
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27  CARR: RAMAL A PUERTO ARISTA CLAVE:  07270 RUTA: MEX

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 11.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 17.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

Lun Mar Mie Jue Vie Sab Dom

V
o
l

e
n

%

98.7 101.1 97.8 100.1 101.8 99.7 100.7

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

120.0

Lun Mar Mie Jue Vie Sab Dom

V
a
r

V
o
l

e
n

%

99.9
104.1 100.8 100.5 102.7 101.0

91.0

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

120.0

Lun Mar Mie Jue Vie Sab Dom

V
a
r

V
o
l

e
n

%

103.2 103.1 101.5 100.1 100.5 100.3
91.3

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

120.0

Lun Mar Mie Jue Vie Sab Dom

V
a
r

V
o
l

e
n

%



28  CARR: RAMAL A UNION JUAREZ CLAVE:  07273 RUTA: MEX

Km: 5.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 22.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

29  CARR: RAMAL ZONA ARQUEOLOGICA " BONAMPAK " CLAVE:  07100 RUTA: CHIS
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0

30  CARR: RAMAL ZONA ARQUEOLOGICA " PALENQUE " CLAVE:  07099 RUTA: CHIS

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 7.30 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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31  CARR: TAPACHULA - NUEVA ALEMANIA CLAVE:  07581 RUTA: CHIS-229

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0

32  CARR: TAPACHULA - PUERTO MADERO CLAVE:  07018 RUTA: MEX-225
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 1 Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 2 Km: 27.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

33  CARR: TEMO - TILA CLAVE:  07090 RUTA: CHIS

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 28.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 50.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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34  CARR: TERAN - CHICOASEN CLAVE:  07072 RUTA: MEX

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 14.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

35  CARR: SANTA ISABEL - T. C. (OCOZOCOAUTLA - REVOLUCION MEXCLAVE:  07096 RUTA: CHIS
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 60.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

36  CARR: TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - CD. CUAUHTEMOC CLAVE:  07061 RUTA: MEX-190

Km: 7.50 Tipo: 1 Sent: 1 Km: 7.50 Tipo: 1 Sent: 2 Km: 256.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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37  CARR: TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - SAN CRISTOBAL DE LAS CASAS (CUOCLAVE:  07580 RUTA: MEX-190D

Km: 1.30 Tipo: 2 Sent: 0

38  CARR: TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - PORTILLO ZARAGOZA CLAVE:  07574 RUTA: CHIS-133
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 53.50 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 79.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

39  CARR: T. C. (EL SUSPIRO - TENOSIQUE) - LA LIBERTAD CLAVE:  00062 RUTA: CHIS-TAB

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 10.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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40  CARR: LAS CHOAPAS - OCOZOCOAUTLA (CUOTA) CLAVE:  00077 RUTA: MEX-D

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 141.87 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 197.50 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

41  CARR: GREGORIO MENDEZ MAGAÑA - REFORMA DE OCAMPO CLAVE:  00103 RUTA: CHIS
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 21.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

42  CARR: PASO DE CUNDUACAN - ESTACION JUAREZ CLAVE:  00588 RUTA: TAB-CHIS

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 18.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 57.80 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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43  CARR: RAMAL A SALTO DEL AGUA CLAVE:  00069 RUTA: TAB-CHIS

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 17.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

44  CARR: TAPANATEPEC - TALISMAN CLAVE:  00075 RUTA: MEX-200
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 188.85 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 310.77 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

45  CARR: TAPANATEPEC - TUXTLA GUTIERREZ CLAVE:  00060 RUTA: MEX-190

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 159.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 1 Km: 159.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 2
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46  CARR: VILLAHERMOSA - ESCOPETAZO CLAVE:  00104 RUTA: MEX-195

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 76.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 259.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

47  CARR: VILLAHERMOSA - FRANCISCO ESCARCEGA CLAVE:  00092 RUTA: MEX-186
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 1 Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 2 Km: 297.04 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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